
 

211 N 7th St, Kingman AZ 86401     Phone: (928) 753-6945     Fax: (928) 718-3232     mesc.org 

MSC 08/25/23 

 
Submitted Questions and Answers for 

IFB 23I-1018 Building Signage and Outdoor Marquees 
 

NOTE: Questions below are taken verbatim from correspondences received by Mohave.  There are no corrections to 
grammatical or spelling errors. However, personal names will be replaced by a personal pronoun, business names 
will be replaced by the term “firm,” and any numerical values associated with a cost are replaced by “XX.”  
 
Questions and Answers: 

• October 4, 2023 Question:  Regarding market basket example 1 it's listed as a 2 x 7 LED sign but does 
not give any reference to the desired height of the monument. We have a few options that we use with our 
clients based off a 6ft desired height and a 12-foot desired height. I also had a question regarding the 
resolution of the screen is it supposed to be a 1.9MM gaping between the bulbs? 

• October 4, 2023 Mohave Answer: You may provide the lowest priced options. We will be able to look at 
your pricing to determine what your lowest price option includes, as well as mounting heights. 

 
There were no other answers provided to questions submitted past the IFB’s published Deadline for 
Questions: (October 11, 2023 5 p.m.). 
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